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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET CWw 30$ ffi 
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND R E G U L A T I C ^ S * ^ ^ " ^ ^ J 

Application Acronyms: 
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location] 

[DD-Oirectional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling 

[ ] NSL [ ] NSP [ ] DD [X] SD 

Check One Only for [B] and [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

[ ]DHC [ ]CTB [ ]PLC [ ]PC [ ] OLS [ ] OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
[ ] WFX [ ] PMX [ ] SWD [ ] IPI [ ] EOR [ ] PPR 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] [X] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] [X] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] [ ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] [ ] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] [ ] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] [ ] Waivers are Attached 

[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding 

I hereby certify that I , or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and 
Regulations ofthe Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, 
RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the 
application package returned with no action taken. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity. 

David M. Poage i \ y j s V < & D f r \ / c T T ^ ^ ^ J D i s t r i c t Landman 9/02/. 11 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 



R E S O U R C E S 

CERTIFIED MAIL-RECEIPT REQUESTED 
7009 2820 0000 6910 8778 

September 2, 2011 

Ms Jami Bailey 
Division Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 
Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

RE: Application of Energen Resources Corporation for Administrative Approval of the 
Simultaneous Dedication of the South-Half of Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 4 
West, N.M.P. M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico to its existing Carracas 30 B #13Well 
and the Carracas 30 B # 13R Well. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

Energen Resources Corporation is the operator ofVjlO-SS^aere" spacing unit in the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool (Pool Code 71629) comprised of the south-half of Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 4 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This spacing unit is dedicated to Energen's Carracas 30 B # 
13 which was drilled and is capable of production from the Fruitland Coal formation. 

Energen seeks administrative approval of the simultaneous dedication of this 310.55 acre spacing unit to 
the following two gas wells: 

/ 
A. the Carracas 30 IT# 13 well (API No. 30-039-27872) vertically drilled from a surface 

location 800' FSL and 70' FWL/of Section 30, ^sidetrackej to a bottom hole location of 1192' FSL and 
1083' FWL ^Section 30. The entry point was at 1056' FSL and 701' FWL. This well was temporarily 
abandoned while drilling the Carracas B# 13R and \ X\ 

B. the horizontally drilled Carracas 30 B # 13R well (API No. 30-039-30602) which was 
horizontally drilled from a surface location 990' FSL and 915' FEL>of Section 30 to a bottom hole location 
1880' FSL and 760' FWhpf Section 30 . The entry point was at 188rSr̂ FSL and 1540' FEL-^fSection 30. 

Neither well violates the existing set back requirements for these wells. This area has a 10' setback 
pursuant to R-13199. 

Attached hereto for each well is a copy of Division Form C-102 for these wells that show the surface and 
bottom hole locations of each well. In addition also enclosed is a map of the offset operators of all 
offsetting spacing units. Energen Resources is the operator of all offsetting spacing units and owns 
100% ofthe working interest in all offsetting spacing units. 

Since Energen is the only party required to be furnished a Notice to offset operators none is being 
attached to this application. 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



The simultaneous dedication of the Southt-Half of said Section 30 to the Carracas 30 B # 13 and the 
Carracas 30 B # 13R wells will afford Energen the opportunity to efficiently produce the Fruitland Coal 
formation under this spacing unit. Energen's proposed simultaneous dedication of these wells does not 
exceed the number of wells allowed by division Rule for this spacing unit. 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

David M. Poage 
District Landman 
Energen Resources Corporation 

Enclosures 
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1825 N. Freiioh Dr.. Hobbs. N U. 66240 
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pgnuq.m 

1000 Bio Braxoa Rd., Axtoo, N.M. 67410 
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na 
State of New Mexico ""̂  Form c-102 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department. _ Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to"Appropriate District Office 
OIL CONSERVATION D I V I S I O N ^ of Land ManagenwS u l l t - 3 Copie" 

1220 South 5t. Francis Dr. l"arm'ngton FieJd Office 
Santa Fe. NM B7505 Q R E p ( ) R T 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
_ 'API Number „ ~ "Fool Code 

71629 
'Fool Name 

BASIflf FRUITLAND COAL 

'Property Code 

35597 
'Properly Name 

CARRACAS 30B 

"Bell Number 

13 R 

'OGRID No. 

162928 

'Operator Name 

ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 

' Elevation 

7248" 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

P 

Seotion 

30 
Tosnahlp 

32N 
Range 
4W 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

990' 
North/South 11ns 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

915' 
East/Vest Une 

EAST 
County 
RIO ARRIBA 

"Bottom Hole Location I] f Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. 

L 
Seotion 

30 
Township 

32N 
Range 

4W 
Lot Idn 

3 
Feet from the 

1880' 
North/South Une 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

760' 
Kast/Vest Une 

WEST 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 

' &&rV AtrtS - S/2_ 

"Joint or Infill "Consolidation Coda "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
16 OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

r -r 

•4- to 
IO CM 
CM 

FND 3X" BC 
BLM 1972 

760> 

•BOTTOM HOLE 
, .LAT. 3S.95566"' N. -. . 
• LONG. 107.30194' W 

DATUM (NAD 19B3).' 
• ' •J3IReCTONAL, B R / L L ^ 

' .•S_eSrsHcS- W. T 2822.68* 

1* FMTBV PniMT- • • . • • • ENTRY POINT 
• lAT. 3B.95566- N .Wi 
'•LONG. 107.29228- W I 
t DATUM (NAD 1983)- • 1 

Tw/.-.'. ŝ ay^^ 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL* 

; rH ?5-i3;48; y f joaa.ai:;.' 

•' .•:; •' .•: wli FLAG •' •' •' ; 
•.'. •LAT. 36.95323" N-.V-
• -LONG. 107.29013- W-

-.DATUM (NAD 1983) •;. 

N 89-52'23" 
N 89-S7' E 

5120.36' (M) 
5124.90' (R) 

t o CM 
CM 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hmby ctrtyV (not (At tofvnnatton amtOncd tmti 
it tnu and oomplite lo Ma bot cf my buwtatao snd 
tmtttf. end Itat (Ms oryojdiaHon litter ouna a 
wofMv tntrruri or vnltmd mtneral Mmrl tn tte 
land tndudtna tte pnpntd bottom nob location or hoi 
a rlfU (o drill (Ms «n0 af (Mo loeaKm pumanl to a 
contract wttn an owner or o cenuiutorv pooHna order 
Amfojora entered by Me dMrlon. 

Date 

Printed Name 
1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby eerttfV <na< <*e <KH location rtoun on UOt tint 
uoe plotted JVvm fUU notao o/ actual eurvtyi made oy 
me or vndtr my tuponKtion, and tnat lat como ie (ma 
and comet (o Ma tot «J my Md/. 

JUNE 26, 2008 
Date of Surrey 

lUiro and Beal ot ProtesaloBa] Surveyor. 

DAVID RUSSELL 
Certificate Number 10201 



nistricl I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

nutri.-1 n 

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
nuir in i n 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

rtistrirl IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87S0S 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe,NM 87505 
As Drilled 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

ISI AMENDED REPORT 

' A P I Number 1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name 
30-039-27872 Basin Fruitland Coal 

4 Property Code 1 Property Name 'Wel l Number 

35597 Carracas 30 B 13 

'OGRID No. Operator Name * Elevation 

162928 Energen Resources Corportation 7189* 

10 , Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

M 
Section 
30 

Township 

32N 

Range 

13W 

LotIdn Feet from the 

800 

North/South line 

South 

Feet from the 

70 

East/West line 

West 

County 

Rio Arriba 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location I 'Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. 

'vl 

Section 

30 

Township 

32N 

Range 

13W 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

1083 

North/South line 

South 

Feet from the 
. 1192 

EastAVest line 

West 

County 

Rio Arriba 

a Dedicated Acres 

309.14-S/2 

u Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code "Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

16 

•1083 

800 

1192 
Coal Entry Point; 

1056 fel 701 fw! 

c*HTn**)' tm iTTm n THM rn rm i 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify' tha the information contained herein is true and complete to 

the best of my knowledge and belief, and Aat this organization either owns a 

working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including die 

proposed bottom hole locanon or has a right to drill this well at this location 

pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, 

or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order 

heretofore entered by the division 

8/26/2011 
Signature 

Nathan Smith 

Date 

Printed Name 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief. 

January 23. 2006 
Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Original survey recorded and 

conducted by David R. Russell 

10201 

Certificate Number 




